## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DIRECTORATE OF DAIRY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT, ASSAM, KHANAPARA, GUWAHATI-22.

## PRESS NOTICE

The Directorate of Dairy Development Department, Assam Khanapara, Guwahati-22, on behalf of the Governor of Assam, invites bids in electronic tendering system in 2 (two) Bid System from Registered contractors under A.H. & Veterinary and Dairy Development Department, Assam in e-Tendering Portal <a href="www.assamtenders.gov.in">www.assamtenders.gov.in</a> for "Construction of Brick boundary wall at Central Dairy Campus Jorhat under Annual Budget 2022-23.

The intending Bidders must have the valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II (Minimum) for processing this e- Tender through e-procurement document and have to register in the portal https://assamtenders.gov.in by themselves. As per Office Memorandum of Finance Department, Govt of Assam vide No. FEB.269/2017/27 dated 21/08/2019 the intending bidders are required to deposit the tender processing fees online in the website <a href="https://assamtenders.gov.in">https://assamtenders.gov.in</a> to participate in the bidding. The bid security as per clause 16 of Section I (Instructions to bidder) must be deposited online in the website <a href="https://assamtenders.gov.in">https://assamtenders.gov.in</a> as per the procedure contained in the additional document (Section-XV) and non-deposit of bid security by the bidder shall be summarily rejected. For further details please log on to https://assamtenders.gov.in

Director-in-Charge Dairy Development, Assam. Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Memo No.DD/E-15/Civil Works/2022-23/1669-72/Dated Guwahati the 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2022. Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, A.H & Veterinary Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information. He is requested to publish the notice in two consecutive issues of English and Assamese Daily News papers and is requested to send copies of each advertisement published to this Directorate for record.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, A.H. & Vety. Deptt. Assam, Guwahati-3 for information and necessary action.
- 4. Notice Board.

Director-in-Charge Dairy Development, Assam. Khanapara, Guwahati-22

Water supply works Page 3